

Date: 15.11.2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: **541206**

Trading Symbol: **OBCL**

ISIN: **INE426Z01016**

Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisement published on Saturday, November 15, 2025 regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, as approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025.

The advertisement was published in following newspapers:

1. The Hindu Business Line, English daily.
2. Pioneer (Hindi), Regional language daily.

This is in due compliance of the relevant Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

MUSKAA Digitally signed by
MUSKAAN GUPTA
N GUPTA Date: 2025.11.15
11:08:41 +05'30'

Muskaan Gupta
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Easier debt payment norm, extended credit lead RBI export relief package

NEW LIFELINE. Central bank also widens timelines for realisation and repatriation of full export value

Our Bureau
Mumbai

In a huge succour for exporters, the Reserve Bank of India has announced a host of trade relief measures to mitigate the impact of trade disruptions on exports due to global headwinds. The measures include easing the burden of debt repayments on specific impacted sectors, enhancing the maximum credit period, and extending the time period for realisation and repatriation of full export value. The central bank, in its Directions on Trade Related Measures, said lenders' will provide borrowers, engaged in exports relating to 20 specific impacted sectors, moratorium on/ deferment

of payment on all term loans and recovery of interest on working capital loans, as applicable, falling due between September 1 and December 31, 2025. The aforementioned move is with view to mitigating the burden of debt servicing brought about by trade disruptions caused by global headwinds and to ensure the continuity of viable businesses. RBI's directions are applicable to commercial banks, co-operative banks – urban, State and district central, non-banking finance companies and All India Financial Institutions. The 20 impacted sectors hit by US' steep tariffs include fisheries, organic chemicals,



EXTENDED COVERAGE. RBI's directions are applicable to commercial banks, co-operative banks, NBFCs and All India Financial Institutions **REUTERS**

leather, textiles, gems & jewellery, electrical machinery and equipment, vehicles and furniture. The central bank has permitted lenders to recalculate 'drawing power' in working capital facilities either by reducing the margins or basis reassessment, during the September 1, 2025, and December 31, 2025 period. The maximum credit period for exporter-borrowers has been enhanced from 270 days to 450 days for pre-shipment and post-shipment export credit disbursed till March 31, 2026. **CREDIT FACILITIES** The RBI has allowed lenders

to liquidate packing credit facilities availed by exporters on or before August 31, 2025, where dispatch of goods could not take place, from any legitimate alternate sources, including domestic sale proceeds of such goods or substitution of contract with proceeds of another export order. The time period for realisation and repatriation of full export value of goods/software/services exported from India has been extended from nine months to 15 months from the date of export from India. Further, the time period for shipment of goods has been increased from one year to three years from the date of receipt of advance payment or as per agreement, whichever is later.

India seeks Korean investments, knowhow to build oil tankers

Aneesh Ashok Phadnis
Mumbai



Hardeep Singh Puri, Petroleum Minister

India is seeking Korea's support to build oil tankers and LNG carriers as it looks to cut dependence on foreign flagged vessels. While Shipping Corporation of India and state oil marketing companies have teamed up to procure vessels, the government has reached out to Korean companies for expertise and investment. **ENERGY SECURITY** Union Petroleum and Natural Gas Minister Hardeep Singh Puri met senior executives of leading Korean shipyards including HD Hyundai Heavy Industries and Hanwa Ocean over the past two days. "India's rapidly growing economy and our focus on achieving energy security by

strengthening and expanding the existing energy and hydrocarbons infrastructure offers plethora of investment opportunities particularly in the shipping industry," Puri said in a X post on Friday. "India's PSU companies are willing to partner with Korean companies for manufacturing LNG and crude oil carrier ships," he added. Puri is accompanied by officials from his Ministry and executives of PSU companies such as ONGC, Cochin Shipyard among others.

JV LIKELY NEXT MONTH A joint venture of Shipping Corporation of India (SCI) and state oil marketing companies – Indian Oil, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd – is expected to get firmed up next month. The JV company intends to procure around 59 vessels for transporting oil and other petroleum products. These would be operated by SCI. SCI will be the lead shareholder with 50 per cent equity in the JV, its Chairman Captain B K Tyagi told analysts in a post result call earlier this week. Oil companies will hold 40 per cent stake and remainder 10 per cent will come from government's planned maritime development fund.

Forex reserves decline \$2.7 b to \$687 billion

Mumbai: The country's foreign exchange reserves dropped by another \$2.699 billion to \$687.034 billion during the week ended November 7, the RBI said on Friday. The forex kitty has been on a declining trend for the past few weeks, and had decreased by \$5.623 billion to \$689.733 billion in the previous reporting week. For the week ended November 7, foreign currency assets decreased by \$2.454 billion to \$562.137 billion, the data released on Friday showed.



ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
Registered Office: Jilwan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur (CG) 492001
Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281311 | 0771-4054518

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025, have approved the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforementioned Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at https://www.obclimited.com/pdf/board-meeting_update/43-Outcome%20of%20Board%20Meeting%2014.11.2025.pdf?version=20251115 and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.
Sd/- Ravil Agrawal
Managing Director, DIN:01392652

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: Raipur



के आई ओ सी एल लिमिटेड

KIOCL LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprises)

CIN-L13100KA1976GO1002974
Tel. & Fax No. 080-25531525
E-mail: cs@kioclld.in, www.kioclld.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Board of Directors of the company at the Meeting held on 14.11.2025, approved the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.



By order of the Board for KIOCL Limited
Sd/- Ganti Venkat Kiran
Director (Finance-Addl. Charge)
DIN: 07605925

The Results along with the Limited Review have been hosted on the Company's website at <https://www.kioclld.in/table.php?id=267>.

The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.

Place : Bengaluru, India
Date : 14.11.2025

Note: The above disclosure is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015



GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiraigroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	1327.16	1345.70	1290.38	2672.86	2662.80	5471.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.55	290.53	217.08	521.08	604.40	1091.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.55	290.53	217.78	521.08	605.10	1092.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.65	216.41	159.39	378.06	446.28	812.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	170.19	217.69	153.80	387.88	447.10	807.97
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.35	61.31	61.29	61.35	61.29	61.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						4844.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) -						
	(a) Basic	2.63	3.52	2.60	6.15	7.27	13.24
	(b) Diluted	2.61	3.50	2.58	6.11	7.22	13.14

The additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income From Operations	1257.59	1158.29	1120.74	2415.88	2342.40	4762.89
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	312.96	270.31	208.70	583.27	581.54	1035.76
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	248.40	200.50	154.56	448.90	429.40	769.64

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at Investors> Financial Reporting> Quarterly Report at www.godawaripowerispat.com and also you can view results by QR code.



Place: Raipur
Date: 14.11.2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Abhishek Agrawal
Whole-Time Director



POLYSPIN EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L51909TN1985PLC011683
Regd. Office : No.351, P.A.C.R. Salai, RAJAPALAYAM - 626 117.
E-mail : fibc@polyspin.in Website : www.polyspin.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations (Net)	5,964.68	5,818.93	6,245.77	11,783.61	11,208.10	22,895.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from Continuing Operations	180.88	158.13	317.65	339.01	487.91	686.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	164.94	114.15	80.84	279.08	304.07	378.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(40.93)	-	(110.93)	(110.93)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(40.93)	-	(110.93)	(110.93)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	164.94	114.15	39.91	279.08	193.14	267.52
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	166.16	126.99	3.38	293.15	197.99	320.71
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
9	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)	--	--	--	5,252.17	--	4,956.60
10	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share of Rs.5/- each (in Rs.) Not Annualized						
	- From Continuing Operations	1.65	1.14	0.81	2.79	3.04	3.78
	- From Discontinued Operations	0.00	0.00	(0.41)	0.00	(1.11)	(1.11)
	- From Continuing and Discontinued Operations	1.65	1.14	0.40	2.79	1.93	2.67

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations (Net)	5,964.68	5,818.93	6,245.77	11,783.61	11,208.10	22,883.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from Continuing Operations	154.94	184.07	317.65	339.01	487.91	829.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	138.99	140.09	80.84	279.08	304.07	521.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(40.93)	-	(110.93)	(110.93)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(40.93)	-	(110.93)	(110.93)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	138.99	140.09	39.91	279.08	193.14	410.22
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	243.23	152.94	35.49	396.17	250.58	463.41
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)		--	--	6,208.89	5,636.59	5,810.30
10	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share of Rs.5/- each (in Rs.) Not Annualized						
	- From Continuing Operations	2.42	1.40	1.08	3.82	3.56	5.21
	- From Discontinued Operations	-	-	(0.41)	-	(1.11)	(1.11)
	- From Continuing and Discontinued Operations	2.42	1.40	0.67	3.82	2.45	4.10

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.polyspin.org.



SCAN THE QR CODE TO VIEW THE FULL RESULTS

Place : Chennai
Date : November 14, 2025

By Order of the Board of Directors,
For POLYSPIN EXPORTS LIMITED
-Sd-
R.RAMJI
Managing Director & CEO



ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar – 135001, Haryana
CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000097, Tel: +91-120-4085405
Email: cfo@isgect.com, Website: www.isgect.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2025 (₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from continuing operations	1,29,276	2,33,767	1,25,472	1,72,547	3,08,426	1,66,740
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,142	22,333	10,926	13,594	23,167	11,700
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,142	22,333	10,926	13,594	23,167	11,700
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,437	17,096	8,341	9,800	16,194	8,507
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations for the period after tax	-	-	-	(4,172)	(4,703)	1,063
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,361	17,023	8,185	5,299	10,482	9,300
7.	Equity Share capital	735	735	735	735	735	735
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		2,40,951			2,73,142	
9.	Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic - for continuing operations (in ₹)	11.47	23.25	11.34	11.65	19.48	11.14
	(b) Diluted - for continuing operations (in ₹)	11.47	23.25	11.34	11.65	19.48	11.14
	(c) Basic - for discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	-	-	(5.67)	(6.40)	1.45
	(d) Diluted - for discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	-	-	(5.67)	(6.40)	1.45
	(e) Basic - for continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	11.47	23.25	11.34	5.98	13.08	12.59
	(f) Diluted - for continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	11.47	23.25	11.34	5.98	13.08	12.59

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.
- These Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in section 133 of the companies Act, 2013.
- In terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016 the Company hereby declares that the auditors have issued limited review reports both for standalone and consolidated financial results with unmodified opinion for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgect.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- (a) Isgect Investments Pte. Limited, Singapore (IPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, had entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement (SPA) with a Buyer in the month of December 2024 to sell its entire shareholding in its wholly owned subsidiary "Bioeq Energy Holdings One, Cayman Islands". Along with the SPA:
 - the Company had also entered into an agreement to assign its trade receivables due from one of the step-down subsidiaries of IPL to the buyer; and
 - IPL had also entered into an agreement to assign its loan and interest receivables from the step-down subsidiaries of IPL, to the Buyer.(b) Upon completion of above transaction of sale of shares, all step down subsidiaries and associate company of IPL, would have ceased to be the Company's subsidiaries and associate company.
- However, the buyer failed to make the requisite payments and above SPA expired on September 15, 2025.
- IPL is still looking actively for other options for sale of " Bioeq Energy Holdings One, Cayman Islands" and so the Company considers operations of all step down subsidiaries companies and associate company of IPL as discontinued operations and assets and liabilities held thereunder as held for sale.
- It is reasonably expected that all the trade receivables, loans and interest receivables as mentioned above will be recovered from the transaction of sale in future.

6. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.



FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED
(ADITYA PURI)
Managing Director

Date : November 13, 2025
Place : Noida

